

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 05/14/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-4079-OF

Call #: 21-4079

Date/Time Reported: 05/07/2021 1208

Report Date/Time: 05/07/2021 1300

Occurred Between: 05/04/2021 1200-05/06/2021 1200

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Keith Elliott Approving Officer: Patrol Officer William Grant

Signature: _____

Signature: _____

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME Zone: North 2708 ALLEGHENY AVE BEXLEY OH 43209 Identity Fraud N Felony 5 2913.49 29 2913 OCCURRED: 05/04/2021 1200 SUSPECTED OF USING: Computer Equipment

VICTIM(S) SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE

1 F 52

DOB: EMPLOYER: ETHNICITY:

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER KEITH A ELLIOTT

Ref: 21BEX-4079-OF

The victim reports that between the listed dates and times, unknown person(s) used her personal information to make two withdrawals from her Chase bank account in the sum of \$602.79. The victim believes her cellular phone was cloned and they used the information stored on the phone to gain access to her account.

Portions of this report have been redacted **

**